

NDPS No. 81/2021

Order No. 19 , Dated : 29-08-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 01 & 02.

Sole accused person namely Uttam Roy on C.B., is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

One witness SI anup Kumar Roy is present in court today to which prosecution files his hazira.

The said witness SI Anup Kumar Roy is examined in chief today as PW-1, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged. He identified his signature on the seizure list dated 21-07-2021 which is marked as Exbt.1. He also identified his signature on the written complaint dated 21-07-2021 which is marked as Exbt.2. He also identified sample packet which is marked as Mat Exbt.I and he also identified his signature on the label which is marked as Mat Exbt.I/1. He also identified another sample packet which is marked Mat Exbt.II and he also identified his signature on the label which is marked as Mat Exbt.II/1.

The following evidence schedule is now fixed in this case.

<u>Date</u>	<u>C.S.W</u>
01-03-2024	02 & 03.
02-03-2024	04 & 05.
04-03-2024	06, 07 and 08.

Issue summons accordingly.

To, 01-03-2024 for appearance and evidence.

Accused person must remain present on the next date positively.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl.Dist.Judge,
1st Court, CoochBehar.

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, CoochBehar. N.D.P.S.
29-08-2023.

