

Order No. 22 dt. 04.03.24

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail namely Uttam Roy had filed hazira and is present before court. Three witnesses namely Md Samad Hossain, Hossain Ali and Zakir Hossain are present and prosecution have filed their witness hazira. The said witnesses are now examined in this case as PW4, PW5 and PW6, cross examined in full and accordingly discharged. During his examination-in-chief some photographs were identified by PW4 and consequently marked Ext 3 collectively. Today is the end of the present evidence schedule.

Today one petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C. with respect to summoning of witness **Sri Debasish Chowdhury** in this case was filed by the prosecution which petition was taken up for hearing in presence of both the sides and was considered and allowed as the said witness appears to be the Magistrate who has witnessed the alleged search and seizure in this case and thus his evidence is necessary for the proper adjudication of this case.

Issue summon for the aforesaid witness. BC II to comply.

The following evidence schedule is now drawn up for recording the evidence of witnesses in this case.

<u>Date</u>	<u>C.S.W.</u>
05.8.24	3, 4
06.8.24	10 & Sri Debasish Chowdhury

Issue summons accordingly.

To 05.8.24 for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)