

**NDPS Case No- 81/2021**

**J.O Code:- WB1302**

Order No. 23

Dt. 05.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 3 and 4.

Sole accused person on court bail namely Uttam Roy is present before this court by filing        hazira.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

One message is received from the O/C, Tufanganj P.S stated that S.I Dipankar Sarkar is unable to appear before this Court as he is engaged in L/O duty and prayed for time. Considered. Prayer is allowed. Let the same be kept the record.

No witness turned up today. Hence the case is adjourned.

To date i.e 06-08-2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 10 and Sri Debasish Chowdhury.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).