

NDPS Case No- 81/2021

J.O Code:- WB1302

Order No. 24

Dt. 06.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 10 and Sri Debasish Chowdhury.

Sole accused person on court bail namely Uttam Roy is absent by petition and represent his Ld. Advocates u/s 317 of Cr.P.C which is moved, considered and allowed.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

One witness namely S.I Matiur Rahaman is present today and prosecution files hazira on his behalf. He is examined in chief, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged as P.W-7.

He identified the endorsement and signature of S.I Prasanta Biswas on the written complaint dt.27.7.21 which was marked as **Exbt. 2/1**. He also identified Formal F.I.R, rough hand sketch map, index of the P.O, inventory certification report and chemical examination report dt. 31.5.22 which were marked as **Exbt. 4, 5, 5/1, 6 and 7** respectively.

No other witness is present today. Hence the case is adjourned.

The following evidence schedule is now drawn up for recording the evidence of witnesses in this case.

<u>Date</u>	<u>C.S.W</u>
09-12-2024	3 and 4
10-12-2024	Sri Debasish Chowdhury

Issue summons accordingly.

To 09-12-2024 for appearance and evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).