

NDPS Case No. 81 of 2021

**Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Ld. Judge Special Court(EC) Act-cum-
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar.
J.O Code: WB00825
In-Charge of
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.**

Order No. 25
Dt. 09.12.2024

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present .
Today is fixed for evidence of Sri Debasish Chowdhury but he is found
absent.

Ld. regular P.O is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To date i.e 10.12.2024 for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.