

NDPS Case No. 81 of 2021

**Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Ld. Judge Special Court(EC) Act-cum-
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar.
J.O Code: WB00825
In-Charge of
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.**

Order No. 26
Dt. 10.12.2024

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present .
Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule but no P.W's are present.
Ld. regular P.O is on leave.
Now the following schedule is fixed for the evidence of remaining witnesses:

To 20.03.2025 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 3 & 4.

To 21.03.2025 for the evidence of Sri Debasish Chowdhury.

Issue summon accordingly.
Accused person as before.
Alamat be produced on the dates fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.