

Order No. 27

Dt. 20.03.2025

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 3 and 4 but no P.W's are present.

R.T message is received in respect of ASI Dipankar Sankar intimating that he is engaged in L.O duty at Pundibari G.P office.

Seen. The ground is found not satisfactory accordingly issue bailable WWA of Rs. 500/- against ASI Dipankar Sarkar in the next schedule.

S/R is received in respect of CSW No. 4 C/313 Ankit Baidya with a report that he is not found in the address mentioned in the charge sheet, hence note in the charge sheet.

To date i.e 21.03.2025 for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.