

Order No. 28

Dt. 21.03.2025

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Today is fixed for evidence of Sri Debasish Chowdhury.

Witness Sri Debasish Chowdhury is present who is examined and cross-examined as **P.W-8** and discharged.

Signature of P.W-8 on the seizure list and on the label of the sample are marked as **Exhibit 1/2 and Mat. Exhibit-II/3** respectively photocopy of order of SDO is also marked as "X" for identification which are reflected in the exhibit list.

Today is the last date of previous schedule.

A fresh schedule is prepared below for the evidence of remaining witnesses:

Fix 25.06.2025 for the evidence of CSW No. 3.

Fix 26.06.2025 for the evidence of CSW No. 9.

Issue summon upon CSW No. 9 except CSW No. 3 as order has been passed for issuance of WWA against him on 20.03.2025.

Accused as before.

Alamat be produced on the next date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.